Most Jobs Added
Area’

1 Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX

2 Dallas-Plano-Irving, TX Div.

3 Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, WA Div.

4 Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ

5 Anaheim-Santa Ana-Irvine, CA Div.

6 Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV

7 St. Louis, MO-IL

8 Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA

9 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Glendale, CA Div.
10 Provo-Orem, UT

Most Jobs Lost
Area’

1 Orlando-Kissimmee-Sanford, FL

2 Richmond, VA

3 Camden, NJ Div.

4 Austin-Round Rock, TX

5 San Antonio-New Braunfels, TX

6 Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ

6 Pittsburgh, PA

8 Newark, NJ-PA Div.

8 Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Roswell, GA
10 Greenville-Anderson-Mauldin, SC

Largest Percentage Gains
Area’

1 Provo-Orem, UT

2 Anchorage, AK

2 Kankakee, IL

2 Grants Pass, OR

2 Providence-Warwick, RI-MA NECTA
6 Panama City, FL

6 Kansas City, MO

6 St. George, UT

9

Industry®

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Industry®

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

November '21  November '22  12-month 12-month
gains/loss % change gain/loss
214,600 233,100 18,500 9% 1
147,100 160,600 13,500 9% 2
106,300 116,700 10,400 10% 3
139,400 148,800 9,400 7% 4
101,100 109,800 8,700 9% 5
67,200 75,100 7,900 12% 6
71,400 78,600 7,200 10% 7
77,600 84,700 7,100 9% 8
150,200 156,700 6,500 4% 9
27,600 34,000 6,400 23% 10

November '21  November '22  12-month 12-month
gainfloss  %change  gain/loss
84,200 75,700 -8,500 -10% 358
41,100 37,800 -3,300 -8% 357
24,400 22,700 -1,700 -1% 356
73,900 72,500 -1,400 -2% 355
57,300 56,200 -1,100 -2% 354
30,400 29,400 -1,000 -3% 352
61,600 60,600 -1,000 -2% 352
50,400 49,500 -900 -2% 350
134,000 133,100 -900 -1% 350
19,800 19,100 -700 -4% 349

November '21  November '22  12-month 12-month
gainfloss  %change  gain/loss
27,600 34,000 6,400 23% 10
9,600 11,000 1,400 15% 49
1,300 1,500 200 15% 159
1,300 1,500 200 15% 159
27,000 31,000 4,000 15% 21
6,800 7,700 900 13% 64
32,600 36,800 4,200 13% 19
9,800 11,100 1,300 13% 53

32
32
17
69
32

17
32
140

358
357
356
328
328
340
328
328
316
348
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